

#### **Press Release**

### April 28th, 2022

## **NextHome Announces New Billings, Montana Office**

NextHome Peaks to Prairie offers high quality service for Montana's growing population

**Pleasanton, CA** — **April 28, 2022** — NextHome is proud to announce the opening of **NextHome Peaks to Prairie** in Billings, Montana. The brokerage represents the 565th office to join the NextHome franchise out of 575 active office locations across the country.

NextHome Peaks to Prairie provides professional service to residential clients throughout Montana's largest city and its surrounding areas including Yellowstone, Carbon, Big Horn, and Stillwater counties.

NextHome Peaks to Prairies is owned by Karen Campbell, a Billings local with a heart for putting people first.

Karen entered real estate following a career in corporate communications training. For many years, Karen traveled across the West helping companies hone their negation, sales, and customer service skills.

Karen became a licensed real estate sales agent in 2010, and obtained her brokers license in 2014. Over the years, Karen has discovered great professional joy in helping families and individuals find their perfect home. For the past four years, Karen has been a part of NextHome as an agent and broker associate. With a longstanding appreciation for NextHome's business philosophy, Karen was thrilled to have an opportunity to come into ownership and open her own brokerage.

"I just get more fired up about NextHome year after year and it just keeps getting better," Karen said. "NextHome does not get stale. I am so energized by the fact that I get to share this with other agents now as a franchise owner."

Today, NextHome Peaks to Prairie offers both buyers and sellers an exceptional level of professionalism, from first contact to closing.

"NextHome Peaks to Prairie embraces a higher standard across all aspects of our business," Karen said. "I want everyone to be excited about high standards, from the way we treat other agents and offices with professionalism and respect to how we present and market our listings. As a sales agent, I always bring in a stager and have professional photos taken for each of my listings. For me it's not just about selling a listing, but setting a standard of excellence that people will recognize. When people see a listing from NextHome Peaks to Prairie, they will right away know that it's NextHome."

As her business grows, Karen remains passionate about serving with her local real estate association. Karen is the current Director for the Billings Association of REALTORS®. She also serves on the board's education committee.

Karen is married and is the mother of two children. When her husband told her he was initially from Montana, Karen knew right away that he was the one.



"Growing up, visiting the National Parks and living in Jackson Hole, eventually living in Montana was my dream," Karen said. "I have been here for 40 years now and raised two wonderful children here. It always feels so good to fly into that airport in Billings and know that I am home."

Please join us in congratulating Karen on the opening of NextHome Peaks to Prairie in Billings, Montana!

# Interested in being a part of the NextHome Real Estate Franchise? Contact VP of Sales Charis Moreno at Charis@NextHome.com.

Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

###

### About NextHome, Inc.

NextHome, Inc. is an independently owned national franchisor with a focus on changing the way consumers work with local agents and shop for real estate online. Recently ranked as the No. 1 franchise in the country in owner satisfaction, the NextHome franchise has 570+ offices and 5,200+ members across 48 states. The company closes over 36,000 transactions annually worth over \$11.8B in volume.

The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

### For more information, press:

Imran Poladi 209.470.1493 imran@nexthome.com

### For more information, sales:

Charis Moreno 925.271.9102 charis@nexthome.com

For additional announcements and press releases, please visit: https://www.nexthome.com/news/